a floor area ratio increase of one-half (1/2) greater 

than that established in paragraph 4 of this 

subsection, and 

b. a maximum height limit of up to eleven (11) feet 

greater than that established in paragraph 2 of this 

subsection. 

6.  Up to one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet of 

active ground floor space contained within properties for ancillary 

use within an approved project shall be exempt from floor area ratio 

calculations. 

7.  An approved project that preserves existing mature trees 

located on the development site shall be entitled to a maximum

[...]

Any setback requirements implemented by a municipality 

shall remain consistent with local zoning regulations on the 

development site for an approved project, unless specifically 

waived. 

E.  1.  No project located on a development site that is within 

one thousand six hundred (1,600) feet of an area zoned for heavy 

industrial uses shall be eligible under the provisions of this act. 

2.  No project located on a development site in a designated 

environmental protection zone, including, but not limited to, a 

wetlands, wildlife habitat, or area subject to critical